NOTICE OF CAUCUS-Town of St. Croix Falls

JAUNUARY 21, 2025 7:00 p.m. TOWN HALL (Facility is Handicap Accessible)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to a resolution of the Town Board of the Town of St. Croix Falls adopted December 18, 2024, that a town caucus will be held on Tuesday, January 21, 2025, at the Town Hall, 1305 200th Street (US Hwy 8 and 200th Street), commencing at 7:00 p.m. for the purpose of nominating candidates to appear on the April 1, 2025, spring election ballot for the following offices to succeed the present incumbents. The terms of office are two years beginning Tuesday, April 15, 2025.

OFFICE

Town Board Chairperson
Town Board Supervisor
Town Board Supervisor

INCUMBENT

Michael Dorsey Jeremy Hall Brent Priebe

Dated this 2nd day of January 2025.

Janet Krueger, Town Clerk